GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-440
ANSWERED ON- 22/07/2021

COTTON MILLS IN TIRUPATI

440. SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY VEMIREDDY:

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Tirupati Cotton Mills in Tirupati, Andhra Pradesh, which was closed due to lockdown has been reopened,

(b) 1f so, the details thereof; and

(¢) the details of unsold finished goods lying in the above mill and the steps taken to liquidate them by the Ministry?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
(SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH)

(a) & (b): No, there 1s no plan to reopen this mill in future.
(¢): As on date, unsold yarn inventory at Tirupati Cotton Mill is 1834 bags valued at

Rs. 2,20 crore primarily manufactured for National Handloom Development Corporation
(NHDC) Limited.
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